Kentucky Horticulture Council PO Box 21736 Lexington, KY 40522-1736 info@KYHortCouncil.org 859.490.0889 www.KYHortCouncil.org



## 2025 Kentucky Horticulture Council Third Party GAPs Audit Cost-Share Application

Any Kentucky producer completing a third party Good Agricultural Practices (GAPs) audit in 2025 may participate in the KHC cost share program. Cost share will be 75% of the audit cost up to a maximum reimbursement of \$1,250 for 2025.

To receive reimbursement producers must:

- be, or become, a member of Kentucky Proud through the Kentucky Department of Ag
- complete this application and submit to the Kentucky Horticulture Council

| Producer Name:                    |          | KY Pı | roud # |
|-----------------------------------|----------|-------|--------|
| Farm/Business Name:               |          |       |        |
| Email:                            |          |       |        |
|                                   |          |       | Phone: |
| City:                             | _ State: | Zip:  |        |
| Number of Acres to be audited: _  |          | _     |        |
| Market/Purchaser requiring audit: |          |       |        |

Funds are limited for 2025. Application pre-approval is strongly encouraged but not required. Once the audit process is complete, submit a copy or image of the third-party GAPs audit receipt.

NOTES: Only produce crops are eligible for the cost-share program. Audited farm/producer, auditor, and certifying agency must clearly appear on the submitted invoice.

The deadline for reimbursement submissions is **December 15, 2025**.

Questions: Cindy Finneseth Kentucky Horticulture Council cindy@kyhortcouncil.org 859-490-0889

Mail completed application to: Kentucky Horticulture Council PO Box 21736 Lexington, KY 40522-1736

Email completed application to: info@kyhortcouncil.org

